

FGP LIMITED

CIN: L26100MH1962PLC012406

Registered Office - Commercial Union House, 9- Wallace Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Tel : 2207 0273/ 2201 5269; Email : investors@fgpltd.in; Website : www.fgpltd.in

November 9, 2023

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai – 400 001.

Security Code: 500142

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Newspaper publication

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the newspaper clipping regarding Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, published on Wednesday, November 8, 2023 in The Free Press Journal (English Newspaper) and Navshakti (Marathi Newspaper).

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For FGP Limited

Vandana Joshi

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: As stated above

ASHOKA CONCESSIONS LIMITED

CIN:U45201MH2011PLC215760
 Regd. Office: S. No. 113/2, 5th Floor, Ashoka Business Enclave, Wadala Road, Nashik - 422 009.
 Tel: 0253-6633705, Fax: 0253-2236704
 E-mail : investors@ashokaconcessions.com; Website : www.ashokaconcessions.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023			
Particulars	INR In Lakhs		
	Half Year Ended on 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) (INR)	Half Year Ended on 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) (INR)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) (INR)
Total Income from operations (net)	5,691.91	4,652.53	11,263.12
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	398.48	(168.06)	(537.28)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	398.48	3,094.12	9,724.90
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	398.48	3,094.12	9,724.90
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	386.16	3,092.30	9,709.10
Paid up Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
Net Worth	92,063.02	85,060.04	91,676.84
Outstanding Debt	121,631.00	108,560.63	117,994.58
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	1.32	1.28	1.29
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) #	-	-	-
Basic and Diluted	0.48	3.75	11.77
Capital Redemption Reserve/Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.21	0.88	0.25
Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.50	0.88	0.78

Not annualised except for the year ended March 31, 2023
 * Basic EPS and Diluted EPS considered same where the impact of potential equity shares is anti-dilutive.

Notes:
 1. The above unaudited standalone financial results (Limited Review) for the Half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 06, 2023.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Half Year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results is available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ashokaconcessions.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Ashoka Concessions Limited

Sd/-
(Ashish A. Kataria)
Whole-Time Director
DIN : 00580763

Place: Nashik
Date: November 06, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is given to all concerned that my client MS. MALA NAROTTAMDAS TANNA is sole owner of Room No.B-22 in Charkop (1) Meghdoot CHS. Ltd., at Plot No.328, Road No.RSC-32, Sector-3, Charkop, Kandivali (West), Mumbai - 400 067 and she desire to sell the said Room to the prospective purchaser/s.

Also note that the original Allotment Letter issued by the M.H. & A.D. Authority in the name of original allottee MRS. SARASWATI GANPAT MOHITE pertaining to the said Room is lost/misplaced from my said client.

Any person/bank/financial institution etc. having any right, title or interest by way of sale, mortgage, lease, lien, gift, tenancy, ownership etc. pertaining to the said Room shall make it known in writing to the undersigned with supporting documents within 14 (fourteen) days of the publication hereof, failing which any such claim shall be deemed to be non-existent or waived and the sell/purchase transaction shall be completed without reference to such claim.

Sd/-
RAJENDRA B. GAIKWAD
Advocate, High Court,
Room No. D-46, Millap CHSL.,
Plot No.183, Sector-1, Charkop,
Kandivali (W), Mumbai - 400067.
Place: MUMBAI Date : 08/11/2023

LAKHOTIA POLYESTERS (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L17120MH2005PLC155146
 Registered Office: 158/159, Samartha Sahkariyudhyog Vasahat Ltd, Pimpal-Gaon (Baswant) Tal Niphad Dist Nashik MH 422009
 Tele Nos.: 02554 - 232000; Website: www.lakhotiapoly.in, Email id: info@lakhotiapoly.in

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended on September 30, 2023

(Rupees in Lakhs, except for EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	399.57	290.83	113.53	690.40	205.90	1,408.03
2	Profit (Loss) before tax for the period	(35.64)	35.27	(0.10)	(0.37)	61.82	(179.71)
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period	(27.27)	24.85	0.39	(2.42)	37.61	(191.64)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(28.49)	31.76	237.21	3.27	339.07	116.28
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1,047.40	1,047.40	1,047.40	1,047.40	1,047.40	1,047.40
6	Basic and diluted EPS	(0.27)	0.30	2.26	0.03	3.24	1.11

Note
 1. The above Unaudited financial results for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on November 06, 2023.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the standalone Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and company website i.e. www.lakhotiapoly.in

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Lakhota Polyesters (India) Ltd
Sd/-
Madhusudan Lakhota
Managing Director
DIN: 00104576

Place: Nashik
Date: November 06, 2023

GTL Limited

Registered Office: "Global Vision", Electronic Sadan - II, MIDC, TTC Industrial Area, Mahape, Navi Mumbai - 400 710, Maharashtra, India. I Tel: +91 22 2761 2929 I Fax: +91 22 2768 9990
 Email: gtlshares@gtllimited.com I Website: www.gtllimited.com I CIN: L40300MH1987PLC045657

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	30-Sep-23	Half year 30-Sep-23	Quarter ended 30-Sep-22
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1 Total Income from operations	4,665.85	9,277.28	4,933.96
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	196.16	681.90	(2,658.64)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	6,592.07	7,077.81	(2,658.64)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	6,592.07	7,077.81	(2,658.64)
5 Total Profit / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,617.93	7,083.29	(2,660.52)
6 Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10 per share)	15,729.68	15,729.68	15,729.68
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)*	4.19	4.50	(1.69)

*Basic & Diluted, not annualized

Notes:
 1. The above financial results and the notes thereto have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 7, 2023.
 2. The financial results for the quarter and period ended September 30, 2023 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (as amended) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 3. Modified opinion of the Auditor - As mentioned in Note No. 8 to the Statement, the Company has neither paid nor provided interest on its borrowings during the quarter ended September 30, 2023. Had such interest been recognised, the finance cost and interest liability for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 would have been more by ₹ 10,867.44 Lakh. Consequently, the reported Profit after Other Comprehensive Income by the Company for the Quarter ended September 30, 2023 would have been a Loss of ₹ 4,249.50 Lakh. The Earnings per Share (EPS) would have been Negative ₹ 2.72.
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 / 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website www.gtllimited.com

For GTL Limited
Sunit S. Valavalkar
Whole-time Director
(DIN: 01799698)

Date: November 7, 2023
Place: Mumbai

FGP LIMITED

CIN:L26100MH1962PLC012406
 Regd. Office: 9, Wallace Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001.
 E-mail: fgpltd03@gmail.com, investors@fgpltd.in Website: www.fgpltd.in Tel. No. (022) 22070273, 22015269
 Extract of Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year to date Figures ended		Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from operations	20.47	27.22	50.31	15.68	25.83
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	1.84	2.06	10.67	(27.38)	(61.78)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	1.84	2.06	10.67	(27.38)	(61.78)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	0.04	2.06	7.37	(27.38)	(80.04)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.04	2.06	7.37	(27.38)	(79.81)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1189.51	1189.51	1189.51	1189.51	1189.51
7	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	(877.91)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic:	0.00	0.02	0.06	(0.23)	(0.67)
	Diluted:	0.00	0.02	0.06	(0.23)	(0.67)

Notes:
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 07, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a 'Limited Review' of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.
 2. The Company operates in only one reportable business segment i.e., Business Centre.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results is available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website on www.fgpltd.in.

On Behalf of the Board of Directors For FGP Limited

H.N.Singh Rajpoot
Chairman
DIN: 00080836

Place : Mumbai
Dated : November 7, 2023

INDO COUNT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L72200PN1988PLC068972
 Regd. Off.: Office No. 1, Plot No. 266, Village Alte, Kumbhraj Road, Taluka Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur - 416 109.
 Tel. No.: (230) 2483105; Fax No.: (230) 2483275; e-mail: icilinvestors@indocount.com; Website: www.indocount.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Crores except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated						
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended				
		30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023				
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited				
1	Total income from operations	984.92	795.29	1666.69	1590.24	2817.73	1033.47	849.03	1780.16	1571.05	3042.98
2	Net Profit before tax	139.36	75.67	230.09	204.55	323.41	150.84	83.73	247.84	193.74	358.59
3	Net Profit after tax	104.30	58.92	171.51	155.18	238.17	114.18	66.97	187.92	144.35	276.78
4	Total Comprehensive Income	94.85	47.23	172.93	108.92	222.74	103.76	47.77	187.90	77.34	236.44
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	39.61	39.48	39.61	39.48	39.61	39.61	39.48	39.61	39.48	39.61
6	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised)	5.27	2.98	8.66	7.84	12.03	5.77	3.38	9.49	7.29	13.97

Notes:
 (i) The above results of Indo Count Industries Limited ('the Holding Company') and its Subsidiaries (together referred to as 'Group') were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 6, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a Limited Review of the above Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023.
 (ii) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.indocount.com.

For Indo Count Industries Limited
Anil Kumar Jain
Executive Chairman
DIN: 00086106

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 6, 2023

JENBURKT

JENBURKT PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Regd. Office: Nirmala Apartments., 93, J. P. Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai-400 058
 CIN: L24230MH1985PLC036541 + Tel:66943121 + Fax:66943127 + E-mail: investor@jenburkt.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2023

(Rs. in Lacs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1. Total Income from Operations (Net)	3938.49	3711.36	6959.73
2. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional & Extra ordinary items)	954.04	923.88	1697.06
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	954.04	923.88	1697.06
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	732.18	686.62	1269.09
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	791.53	747.42	1437.33
6. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	441.33	458.94	441.33
7. Reserves and surplus (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-
8. Earnings per share (EPS) (face value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	16.59	14.96	28.76

NOTES:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023 is available on the website of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and that of the Company viz. www.jenburkt.com.
 2. The figures of the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged to render them comparable with figures of the current period.

By order of the Board
For JENBURKT PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
(Ashish U. Bhuta)
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN: 00226479)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 07th November, 2023

DB REALTY LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : 7th Floor, Resham Bhavan, Veer Nariman Road, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020
 CIN:L70200MH2007PLC166818

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated & Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023

(Rs. in Lacs other than EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30th Sep 23	30th Jun 23	30th Sep 22	30th Sep 22	30th Sep 22	31st Mar 23
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Revenue from Operations	6,801.57	243.25	1,015.57	7,044.82	1,709.31	69,823.96
2.	Other Income	82,185.12	626.02	2,396.72	82,811.14	4,617.10	10,901.36
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and before Exceptional items)	85,003.78	(2,437.39)	126.11	82,566.39	(207.82)	(66,373.39)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and after Exceptional items)	89,374.36	(2,591.29)	56,579.61	86,783.07	57,424.58	(9,000.65)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	94,267.59	(2,591.61)	54,798.15	91,675.97	55,444.68	(11,898.23)
6.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing operations)						

